MICHIGAN COMMUNITY SERVICE COMMISSION

Michigan’s AmeriCorps New Applicant Information Session 

Thursday, September 29, 2005

PARTICIPANT LIST

Evan Albert 

CNCS

211 W. Fort Street, Ste. 1408 

Detroit, Michigan 48226

Phone: (313) 226-3024

Fax:
(313) 226-2557

Email:
ealbert@cns.gov
Cecile Barnhill 

Mott Community College 

1401 E. Court Street 

Flint, Michigan 48503

Phone: (810) 762-0387

Fax:
(810) 762-5394

Email:
cbarnhill@mcc.edu
John A. Burmeister

Genesee Intermediate School District
2413 West Maple Avenue 

Flint, Michigan 48507

Phone: (810) 591-4424

Fax:
(810) 591-7570

Email:
jburmeis@geneseeisd.org
Judith Cawhorn 

Mott Community College 

1401 E. Court Street 

Flint, Michigan 48503

Phone: (810) 762-0597

Fax:
(810) 762-5394

Email:
jcawhorn@mcc.edu
Shirley Cochran 

Motherly Intercession 

PO box 311109 

Flint, Michigan 48531

Phone: (810) 424-9909

Fax:
(810) 424-9610


Cara DeNuccio 

Big Brothers Big Sister of Greater Lansing 

1235-A Center Street 

Lansing, Michigan 48906

Phone: (517) 672-0160

Fax:
(517) 372-3130

Email:
carad@bigimpactmidmi.com 

Bob Edgar 

Genesee County Youth Corporation 

914 Church Street 

Flint, Michigan 48502

Phone: (810) 233-8700

Fax:
(810) 233-0263

Email:
gcyc@intouchmi.com
Judy Gardi 

Ingham County MSU Extension 

5303 S. Cedar Street 

Lansing, Michigan 48911

Phone: (517) 887-4556

Fax:
(517) 887-4592

Email:
jgardi@ingham.org
Pat Hubel 

Region VII Area Agency on Aging
1615 S. Euclid Avenue 

Bay City, Michigan 48706

Phone: (989) 893-4506

Fax:
(989) 893-3770

Email:
hubelp@region7aaa.org
Adrian Jones

Mott Community College 

4119 N. Saginaw Street 

Flint, Michigan 48505

Phone: (810) 785-3300 x111

Fax:
(810) 785-5084

Email:
ajones@mcc.edu
Robert Matthews 

Mott Community College 

4119 N. Saginaw Street 

Flint, Michigan 48503

Phone: (810) 785-3300 x101

Fax:
(810) 785-3307

Email:
rmatthew@mcc.edu
Toni McIlwain

Ravendale Community, Inc. 

13903 Harper 

Detroit, Michigan 48213

Phone: (313) 527-1603

Fax:
(313) 527-4091

Email:
toniberni@sbcglobal.net
Lakecia Powell 

Flint Housing Commission 

3820 Richfield Road 

Flint, Michigan 48506

Phone: (810) 736-3148 x3819

Fax:
(810) 785-8150

Email:
lpowell@flinthud.org
Joseph Spain 

The Guidance Center 

13101 Allen Road, Ste. 300 

Southgate, Michigan 48195

Phone: (734) 785-7706 x7209

Fax:
(734) 785-7733

Email:
jspain@guidance-center.org
Thomas Stowell 

Lighthouse of Oakland County 

46156 Woodward Ave., PO Box 30508

Pontiac, Michigan 48343

Phone: (248) 920-6060 x2110

Fax:
(248) 335-1099

Email:
tstowell@lighthouseoakland.org
Jeana Tall 

United African Community Organization 

20842 Kipling

Oak Park, Michigan 48237

Phone: (313) 842-4759

Fax:


Email:
mrsjeanatall@yahoo.com
Michele Wolfe

Central Michigan District Health Dept. 

2012 E. Preston Avenue 

Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858

Phone: (989) 773-5921 x127

Fax:
(989) 773-4319

Email:
mwolfe@cmdhd.org
Michigan Community Service Commission Staff
Paula Kaiser VanDam

Deputy Director 

MCSC 

1048 Pierpont, Ste. 4 

Lansing, Michigan 48913

Phone: (517) 335-4295

Fax:
(517) 373-4977

Email:
kaiserp@michigan.gov 

Michelle Metzmaker 

Administrative Assistant 

MCSC 

1048 Pierpont, Ste. 4 

Lansing, Michigan 48913

Phone: (517) 335-4295

Fax:
(517) 373-4977

Email:
metzmakerm1@michigan.gov
Megan Sargent

Training & Inclusion Coordinator

MCSC 

1048 Pierpont, Ste. 4 

Lansing, Michigan 48913

Phone: (517) 335-4295

Fax:
(517) 373-4977

Email:
sargentm1@michigan.gov 

Andrew Younger 
Program Officer

MCSC 

1048 Pierpont, Ste. 4 

Lansing, Michigan 48913

Phone: (517) 335-4295

Fax:
(517) 373-4977

Email:
youngera1@michigan.gov
